

GAHC010096082025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2510/2025

SRI MASHARRAF HUSSAIN CHOUDHURY
S/O- LATE ABUL HUSSAIN CHOUDHURY,
R/O- MERIMA APARTMENT , FLAT NO-103, AJANTA PATH, BYE LANE
-ELORA PATH, P.O AND P.S- HATIGAON, GUWAHATI, ASSAM, PIN-781038.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND OTHERS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF
ASSAM, , ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-06

2:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM

ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

3:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST
AND HEAD OF FOREST FORCE
ASSAM
PANJAVBARI
GUWAHATI-37

4:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
KAMRUP WEST DIVISION
BAMUNIGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R MAZUMDAR, S BORPUJARI,MR. R DEKA,MS T
WAPANGLA,MRS P RAI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KAUSHIK GOSWAMI**

ORDER

Date : 11.08.2025

Mr. R.R. Gogoi, learned Standing Counsel, Forest Department submits that instruction is still awaited in the matter and accordingly seeks accommodation.

Prayer is allowed.

Re-list after 3 (three) weeks on a date to be fixed by the Registry to enable the Forest Department to submit return in the matter.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant