

GAHC010096082025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WP(C)/2510/2025

SRI MASHARRAF HUSSAIN CHOUDHURY
S/O- LATE ABUL HUSSAIN CHOUDHURY,
R/O- MERIMA APARTMENT , FLAT NO-103, AJANTA PATH, BYE LANE
-ELORA PATH, P.O AND P.S- HATIGAON, GUWAHATI, ASSAM, PIN-781038.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND OTHERS
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF
ASSAM, , ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,
GUWAHATI-06

2:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM

ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT
DISPUR
GUWAHATI-06

3:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST
AND HEAD OF FOREST FORCE
ASSAM
PANJAVBARI
GUWAHATI-37

4:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER
KAMRUP WEST DIVISION
BAMUNIGAON
ASSA

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR. R MAZUMDAR, S BORPUJARI,MR. R DEKA,MS T
WAPANGLA,MRS P RAI

Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST,

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE ROBIN PHUKAN**

ORDER

15.12.2025

Heard Ms. T. Wapangla, learned counsel for the petitioner and Mr. I. Borthakur, learned counsel for the respondents.

Mr. Borthakur submits that he may be given the last opportunity to file his affidavit.

The prayer is allowed.

List the matter after reopening of the vacation.

In the event of failing to file the affidavit by the respondents, the Court will proceed to hear and dispose of the matter on the basis of the materials placed on record.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant