

GAHC010096082025



undefined

**THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT**  
**(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)**

**Case No. : WP(C)/2510/2025**

SRI MASHARRAF HUSSAIN CHOUDHURY  
S/O- LATE ABUL HUSSAIN CHOUDHURY,  
R/O- MERIMA APARTMENT , FLAT NO-103, AJANTA PATH, BYE LANE  
-ELORA PATH, P.O AND P.S- HATIGAON, GUWAHATI, ASSAM, PIN-781038.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND OTHERS  
REP. BY THE COMMISSIONER AND SECRETARY TO THE GOVT OF  
ASSAM, , ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT, DISPUR,  
GUWAHATI-06

2:THE DEPUTY SECRETARY  
TO THE GOVT OF ASSAM

ENVIRONMENT AND FOREST DEPARTMENT  
DISPUR  
GUWAHATI-06

3:THE PRINCIPAL CHIEF CONSERVATOR OF FOREST  
AND HEAD OF FOREST FORCE  
ASSAM  
PANJAVBARI  
GUWAHATI-37

4:THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER  
KAMRUP WEST DIVISION  
BAMUNIGAON  
ASSA

**Advocate for the Petitioner** : MR. R MAZUMDAR, S BORPUJARI,MR. R DEKA,MS T  
WAPANGLA,MRS P RAI

**Advocate for the Respondent : SC, FOREST,**

**BEFORE  
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE N. UNNI KRISHNAN NAIR**

**ORDER**

**Date : 24-03-2026**

The respondents have filed an affidavit in the matter and also deposited the cost as ordered by this Court vide order dated 27-02-2026.

Mr. N.J. Khataniar, learned counsel for the petitioner prays that he be granted 02 weeks' time to bring on record counter affidavit in the matter,

Prayer accepted.

Registry to list this matter again after 02 weeks on a date to be fixed by it.

This matter shall not be treated as part heard or tied up before this Bench any further.

**JUDGE**

**Comparing Assistant**